States Government related to Seized Funds and Supplemental

AooroDriation Related Thereto

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF ROCHESTER, AS FOLLOWS:

That the Mayor and City Council of the City of Rochester, by adoption
of this Resolution, hereby accept Two Thousand Two Hundred Ten
and 15/100 Dollars ($2,210.15) from the United States Government
as part of currency seized in Federal criminal investigations.

Further, the Mayor and City Council authorize a supplemental
appropriation to the Police Department Operating Budget in the
amount of Two Thousand Two Hundred Ten and 15/100 Dollars

($2,210.15) with the entirety being derived from the Federal
forfeiture funds.